Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application
Number
161813
161811
161825
161814
161579
161857
161856
161874
161862
161780
161887
161879

Issue Date

29/11/2021
29/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
01/12/2021
01/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021

Licence
Number
PLO514
PLO096
PLO042
PLO236
PLO042
PLO364
PA1268
PLO413
PL1020
PLO274
PL1166
PLO429

Manual Reference
Number
PLO514
PLO096
PLO042
PLO236
PLO042
PLO364
PA1268
PLO413
PL1020
PLO274
PL1166
PLO429

Client First Name
Foulger
Aytaur

Sophie

Shabu

Client Surname
Transport Ltd
Rahman

Corrie

Miah

Company Name
(Where applicable)
Foulger Transport

East of England Co-operative Society Ltd
Charmbeck Ltd

East of England Co-operative Society Ltd
Waitrose Ltd

W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd
Karan Retail Ltd

The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd
Oakvilla Trading Ltd

Premises Name

Foulger Transport Ltd

Rose of India

Co-op Food Store
Bawdeswell Garden Centre
Co-op Food Store
Waitrose

Morrisons

Best One

Red Lion

Oakvilla Trading Ltd
Thetford Raj

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Change of Premises Name
Annual Fee

Transfer/Vary DPS Application
Change of Name/Address of DPS
Change of Name or Address
Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Annual Fee

Annual Fee



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions
are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
161837
161796
161465
161853
161659
161877
161868
161861
161860
161858
161885
161883
161880
161878
161875
161845
161548

Issue Date
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
30/11/2021
01/12/2021
01/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021

Licence
Number
HV0554
CD0521
CD0595
HV701
CD0596
HV0414
PV0173
PV0179
PV0333
HV0321
HV660
CD0383
HV656
HV654
PV0243
PV286
CD0088

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0554
CD0521
CD0595
HV0701
CD0596
HV0414
PV0173
PV0179
PV0333
HV0321
HV0660
CD0383
HV656
HV654
PV0243
PV0276
CD0088

Client First Name

David John
Terence Mark
Adrian Lewis
Ross

Colin Searle
Mark Anthony
Andrew Neil
Daniel Benjamin

Darren Thomas
Ramzan Ellahi
Andrew Kenneth
Ross

Michael James
Antony Charles

Antony Charles

Client Surname
Thompson

Suttle

Sedgwick
Dennison

Phipps

Howlett

Dey

Booker

Connolly
Ashraf
Nicholson
Dennison
Dean
Hixson

Hixson

Operator Name

Company name (Where applicable)

Direct Taxis

Chief Vehicle Rentals Ltd

Direct Taxis

Silver Taxis Ltd

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Renewal

Renewal

New Application

New Application

New Application

Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
New Application

Renewal

Renewal

Replacement Side stickers/Licence
Expired

Expired

Renewal

Change to Personalised Plate
Renewal



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
161810
161840
161873
161872
161871
161824
161823
161886

Issue Date
29/11/2021
30/11/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
03/12/2021

Licence Number
SL0386

SL458

SL0460

SLa24

SL459

SL0461

SL0462

SL463

Manual Reference

Number
SL0386
5L0458
SL0460
sLo0424
SL0424
SLo461
SL0462
SL0463

Client First Name
Jack Peter

Michael John
Steven

Christopher
Christopher
Deborah

Andrew Guy
Corinne Anne

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Smith

Gibbins

Crebbin

Ridout

Ridout

Williams

Turner

Fulford

Premises Name

Norfolk County Referees Society

Old Buckenham Cricket Club

Elsing Memorial Hall

Great Dunham Parochial Church Council
Great Dunham Parochial Church Council
Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell

St Mary's Church

Thetford Music Project

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Returns Received
New Application
New Application
Returns Received
Annual Fee

New Application
New Application
New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

161809 29/11/2021 SC1029 SC1029 Gordon Halewood The Bridge for Heroes Street Collection

161733 30/11/2021 STCO0126 STCO0126 Connor Florence Florenco's Coffee Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
161497 01/12/2021 AWL00102 AWL0034 Leonard F Jollye (Brookmans Park) Ltd Jollyes Petfood Superstores Animal Welfare Licence
161389 01/12/2021 AWLO0010 AWL0010 Peter Cox Pooches at Oakwood Animal Welfare Licence
159882 01/12/2021 AWL00103 Elena Smart Elena Stolyarova Animal Welfare Licence
161876 02/12/2021 HHO0200 HH0200 Lina Varkojiene Cancer Research & Genetics House to House Collection

161869 02/12/2021 HH0215 HHO0215 Dovile Stasiuleviciene Childrens Hearts Charity House to House Collection

Application Type
New Application
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New Application
Charity Return Received
New Application
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