Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161813	29/11/2021 PL0514	PL0514	Foulger	Transport Ltd	Foulger Transport	Foulger Transport Ltd	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161811	29/11/2021 PL0096	PL0096	Aytaur	Rahman		Rose of India	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161825	30/11/2021 PL0042	PL0042			East of England Co-operative Society Ltd	Co-op Food Store	Premises Licence	Change of Premises Name
161814	30/11/2021 PL0236	PL0236			Charmbeck Ltd	Bawdeswell Garden Centre	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161579	30/11/2021 PL0042	PL0042			East of England Co-operative Society Ltd	Co-op Food Store	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application
161857	01/12/2021 PL0364	PL0364			Waitrose Ltd	Waitrose	Premises Licence	Change of Name/Address of DPS
161856	01/12/2021 PA1268	PA1268	Sophie	Corrie			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
161874	02/12/2021 PL0413	PL0413			W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd	Morrisons	Premises Licence	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
161862	02/12/2021 PL1020	PL1020			Karan Retail Ltd	Best One	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161780	02/12/2021 PL0274	PL0274			The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd	Red Lion	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
161887	03/12/2021 PL1166	PL1166			Oakvilla Trading Ltd	Oakvilla Trading Ltd	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161879	03/12/2021 PL0429	PL0429	Shabu	Miah		Thetford Raj	Premises Licence	Annual Fee

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

			Manual						
Application		Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
161837	30/11/2021	HV0554	HV0554	David John	Thompson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161796	30/11/2021	CD0521	CD0521	Terence Mark	Suttle			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
161465	30/11/2021	CD0595	CD0595	Adrian Lewis	Sedgwick			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
161853	01/12/2021	HV701	HV0701	Ross	Dennison	Direct Taxis		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
161659	01/12/2021	CD0596	CD0596	Colin Searle	Phipps			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
161877	02/12/2021	HV0414	HV0414	Mark Anthony	Howlett			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Deferred Unfit Notice Issued
161868	02/12/2021	PV0173	PV0173	Andrew Neil	Dey			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
161861	02/12/2021	PV0179	PV0179	Daniel Benjamin	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
161860	02/12/2021	PV0333	PV0333			Chief Vehicle Rentals Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
161858	02/12/2021	HV0321	HV0321	Darren Thomas	Connolly			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161885	03/12/2021	HV660	HV0660	Ramzan Ellahi	Ashraf			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161883	03/12/2021	CD0383	CD0383	Andrew Kenneth	Nicholson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Replacement Side stickers/Licence
161880	03/12/2021	HV656	HV656	Ross	Dennison	Direct Taxis		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Expired
161878	03/12/2021	HV654	HV654	Michael James	Dean			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Expired
161875	03/12/2021	PV0243	PV0243	Antony Charles	Hixson			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
161845	03/12/2021	PV286	PV0276			Silver Taxis Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	Change to Personalised Plate
161548	03/12/2021	CD0088	CD0088	Antony Charles	Hixson			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161810	29/11/2021	SL0386	SL0386	Jack Peter	Smith		Norfolk County Referees Society	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
161840	30/11/2021	SL458	SL0458	Michael John	Gibbins		Old Buckenham Cricket Club	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
161873	02/12/2021	SL0460	SL0460	Steven	Crebbin		Elsing Memorial Hall	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
161872	02/12/2021	SL424	SL0424	Christopher	Ridout		Great Dunham Parochial Church Council	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
161871	02/12/2021	SL459	SL0424	Christopher	Ridout		Great Dunham Parochial Church Council	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
161824	02/12/2021	SL0461	SL0461	Deborah	Williams		Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
161823	02/12/2021	SL0462	SL0462	Andrew Guy	Turner		St Mary's Church	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
161886	03/12/2021	SL463	SL0463	Corinne Anne	Fulford		Thetford Music Project	Small Society Lotteries	New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date		Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161809	29/11/2021		SC1029	Gordon	Halewood		The Bridge for Heroes	Street Collection	New Application
161733	30/11/2021	STC0126	STC0126	Connor	Florence		Florenco's Coffee	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Renewal
161497	01/12/2021	AWL00102	AWL0034			Leonard F Jollye (Brookmans Park) Ltd	Jollyes Petfood Superstores	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
161389	01/12/2021	AWL0010	AWL0010	Peter	Cox		Pooches at Oakwood	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
159882	01/12/2021	AWL00103		Elena	Smart		Elena Stolyarova	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
161876	02/12/2021	HH0200	HH0200	Lina	Varkojiene		Cancer Research & Genetics	House to House Collection	Charity Return Received
161869	02/12/2021	HH0215	HH0215	Dovile	Stasiuleviciene		Childrens Hearts Charity	House to House Collection	New Application

